# P \$40.00 10905

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles E. Ahlfors	12/20/2004
Graham D. Marshall	12/20/2004
Duane K. Wolcott	12/20/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global FIA, Inc.
Street Address:	684 Sixth Ave.
City:	Fox Island
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98333

Name:	LW Ligand, LLC
Street Address:	8600 SW 139th Terrace
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33158

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10905178

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (810)821-5303

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (225)343-8500

Email: thinkful@bellsouth.net
Correspondent Name: Reginald F. Roberts, Jr.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4535

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70821-4535

PATENT

500015548 REEL: 015483 FRAME: 0009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Reginald F. Roberts, Jr.
Total Attachments: 2	
source=AssignGlobal#page1.tif source=AssignLigand#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 015483 FRAME: 0010

# ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, Charles E. Ahlfors, 9832 SW 145<sup>th</sup> Place, Vashon, WA 98070, Graham D. Marshall, 684 Sixth Ave., Fox Island, WA 98333, and Duane K. Wolcott, 1091 Makah Place, Fox Island, WA 983333, do hereby claim and declare that we are the joint, true, and first inventors of an invention relating to and entitled DETERMINATION OF PLASMA TOTAL AND UNBOUND BILIRUBIN USING ZONE FLUIDICS, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent on Nov. 15, 2004, and Dec. 7, 2004, Attorney's/Agent's Docket No. R267; and we do hereby assign, transfer, and declare unto Global FIA, Inc., 684 Sixth Ave., Fox Island, WA 98333 a 50% undivided interest in our title and right throughout the world in and to the application and to the invention, and in all divisional, continuing, or substitute applications in any and all countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we consent to the recordal of this assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and sworn by me	e at Gig Harbor, WA this Zo	day of
5m651- , 2004.		
	$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{N}} \sim \mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{N}}$	
	Ch E. Guy	
	- Glean hall	1

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF PIERCE

### **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

BE IT KNOWN that on this day of
2004, before me, the undersigned authority, duly commissioned, qualified, and sworn
within and for the state and county aforesaid, personally came and appeared Charles E.
Alhlfors, Graham D. Marshall and Duane K. Wolcott, to me known to be the identical
persons who executed the above and foregoing instrument, who declared and
acknowledged to me, Notary, that they executed the above and foregoing instrument of
heir own free will, as their own act and deed, for the uses, purposes, and benefits therein
expressed.



Tom E. HANSELD

SILY PT. FORDER DE NW #E, GIOHAGGE WA 98335

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires 2/13/08

PATENT REEL: 015483 FRAME: 0011

### ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, Charles E. Ahlfors, 9832 SW 145th Place, Vashon, WA 98070, Graham D. Marshall, 684 Sixth Ave., Fox Island, WA 98333, and Duane K. Wolcott, 1091 Makah Place, Fox Island, WA 983333, do hereby claim and declare that we are the joint, true, and first inventors of an invention relating to and entitled DETERMINATION OF PLASMA TOTAL AND UNBOUND BILIRUBIN USING ZONE FLUIDICS, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent on Nov. 15, 2004, and Dec. 7, 2004, Attorney's/Agent's Docket No. R267; and we do hereby assign, transfer, and declare unto LW Ligand, LLC, 8600 SW 139th Terrace, Miami, FL 33158, a 50% undivided interest in our title and right throughout the world in and to the application and to the invention, and in all divisional, continuing, or substitute applications in any and all countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we consent to the recordal of this assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and sworn	<i>20</i> day of
	N/
	Clark

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF WASHINGTON **COUNTY OF PIERCE** 

**RECORDED: 12/22/2004** 

### **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

BE IT KNOWN that on this 20 day of Decompose

2004, before me, the unders	signed authority, duly commissioned, qualified, and sworn
within and for the state and c	county aforesaid, personally came and appeared Charles E.
Alhlfors, Graham D. Marsha	ll and Duane K. Wolcott, to me known to be the identical
	ove and foregoing instrument, who declared and
•	, that they executed the above and foregoing instrument of
	own act and deed, for the uses, purposes, and benefits therein
ME HANGE	Tom E. HANSEN
AND THE STATE OF T	5/14 PT. FOSDICI DA, NW #5, 6/15 HALDELWA
S. C. Jahr.	
= : VHATON =: =	NOTARY PUBLIC
E+: piigi IC : E	My commission expires 2/15/88

REEL: 015483 FRAME: 0012

PATENT